Julie Deakins

OHS Practitioner and Screen Nurse
Registered Nurse specializing in WHS in the Film and Entertainment Industries Advanced Wilderness Life
Support, Master Occupational Health and Safety Mgt.

78 Waterview Street, MONA VALE, NSW, 2103.

Registered Nurse:

Mobile: 0408 209897

E-mail: julie@deakins.net.au
Booking Agent (Aus Crew): (02) 9427 4444

Australian Health Practitioner Registration - Registered Nurse. No: NMWO0001253245
Safety Institute of Australia/ Australia Institute of Health and Safety No: 6869
Working With Children Check No: WWC0044677E

Full-time Credits Include:

The Drovers Wife

Penguin Bloom

Child of Osiris

Love Child $1,S2 and S3

| Will Survive

The Renovators

My Place 2

Junior MasterChef

Minute to Win It

Underbelly 1l The Golden Mile
Life @ 5

X-men origins - Wolverine
Australia (The Movie)

Heroes Mountain

Sydney Olympics Ceremonies
Jag

The Red Planet

Airtight

Birthday Girl

Police Rescue Movie + Series 2 to 5

2019 Freelance/Part Time/ Blocks:

(Full CV Available on request)

2019
2019
2015
2013-15
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2008
2007-08
2001
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1992-96

Feature
Feature

Si-Fi Feature
TV Drama
Reality TV
Reality TV

TV Drama
Reality TV

TV Game

TV Drama
Documentary
Feature
Feature
Telemovie
Sydney Olympics
US TV Drama
US Feature
Telemovie

UK Feature
TV Drama + F

Bunya Productions

Penguin Bloom Film Production
Storm Vision Entertainment
Playmaker

Fremantle Media

Shine Australia (Safety and Nurse)
Matchbox (Fig Tree Productions)
Shine Australia

Shine Australia

Channel 9

Heiress Films

Wolverine Films (OHS Systems/Nurse)
Bazmark Film (OHS Systems/Nurse)
Columbia Pictures (Thredbo Prod’s)
Medical Team - SOCOG

Paramount Pictures

Warner Brothers

Producer: Ross Matthews

Miramax

Southern Star / ABC TV

The Commons (D) (Block 1 & 2 and 2nd Unit); Teen Moms (Doco style reality); The Secrets She Keeps (D); Love You Like That (F)
Bundeena Location, TVCs — for Prodigious, Fox Sport, GoodOil, Collider, Compass, Rabbit Content, Revolver, Scoundrel, Sweet

Shop.

2018 Freelance/Part-Time:

Secret City, Doctor Doctor 2 — babies, Palm Beach #F, The Other Guy — babies, and predominantly TVCs.

2017 Freelance/Part-Time:

Maelstrom/Pacific Rim 2 (F); A Place to Call Home — babies; Home & Away (D); TADA (Kids Music Clips); Love Child 4 (D); The
Other Guy (D); Jays Jungle Series 4; Fighting Season; Mr. In-between (D); Channel 10 Promos; plus a variety of TVCs, Stills,

Castings, Corporate, and events.

2016 Freelance/Part-Time:

A Place to Call Home — babies; Doctor Doctor (D); Deep Water (D); Australia’s Next Top Model (Safety); Bond (D); The Living
Room; Channel 7 Promos; plus a variety of TVCs, Stills and Scouting for Big House Locations



2015 Freelance/Part-Time:

Home & Away (D); ABC TV Promos; Ready for This (D); How Not To Behave (C); Hit List (Docudrama); Janet King (D); Here
Come The Habibs (D); Secret City (D); Australia’s Next Top Model (Safety); The Living Room; Channel 10 promos; plus a variety of
TVCs, docos, small films, stills and Scouting for Big House Locations

2014 Freelance/Part-Time:

Gods of Egypt (F); Home & Away (D); Rake (D); The Hiding (D); Wonderland (D); In Your Dreams (D); Australia; The Story of Us
(D); My Kitchen Rules (R); Channel 9 Promos; Maximum Choppage (Kids Drama); plus a variety of TVCs, small films, safety
consultations.

2013 Freelance/Part-Time:

Fury Road (SFX Unit plus Sydney main unit); Unbroken (F): Devil’s Playground (D); Wonderland (D);
Redfern Now 2 (D); Rake (D); The Moody’s (D); plus a variety of TVC, Reality TV, doco, small film and
Scouting for Big House Locations.

2011-2012 Freelance/Part-Time:
The Great Gatsby (Stunts and kids); Brothers in Arms; Home and Away; Dance Academy; Packed to the
Rafters; Moody Christmas, plus various TVCs, small films

Qualifications:
Master in Occupational Health and Safety Management- studied at UTS, graduated 2005. Registered
Nurse — trained Royal North Shore Hospital graduated 1980

Short Courses/Conferences in the past few years:

2020 Covid Infection Control Training

2020 WHO- Training Module 1 (Pandemics) and writing industry protocols.

2019 Workplace Health and Safety Law Conference (Thomson Reuters)

2019 Major Trauma Management (Ausmed)

2019 Understanding Personality Disorders Seminar — Mental Health (Ausmed)

2019 Diabetes Nursing Management (Ausmed)

2018 Disaster Nursing Conference — Brisbane (Ausmed)

2018 SunSafe (WorkCover NSW)

2017 Rescus@The Park Conference (National Resuscitation Council)

2017 Children: Managing Injuries and Trauma (AusMed)

2017 National Workers Compensation Summit

2016 First Aid recertification

2015 Trauma across the Spectrum update

2015 Strapit taping and Gripit Kinesiology Course

2014 Infant Mental Health Conference

2014 Emergency Dept Nurse Practitioner's Conference

2013 Trauma Across the Spectrum (AusMed) and also Wound Management (Ausmed)

2012 NSW Safety Conference (SIA)

2012 Advanced Wilderness Life Support (Southern Wilderness Medicine Group NZ./ School of Medicine,

University of Utah)

2011 and 2012 Safety for the Sydney Festival

2003 to 2011 OHS lecturer (Casual): AFTRS; NIDA

2003 to 2005 OHS Project Manager, Media Entertainment and Arts Alliance (Contractor) 1990 to 2018
Freelance Registered Nurse - Film Industry.

Worked on a large variety of programs and commercials

Qualifications and experience both rural and urban nursing, workplace training, occupational health and

safety.

Equipment: Emergency medical kit: First Aid Kits: Industrial A, B, and C kits, oxygen therapy, Automatic
External Defibrillator (AED). Range of medical equipment/therapy options is available for management of
common injuries and conditions on location. Paediatric: child and baby equipment is also available.
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