Julie Deakins OHS Practitioner and Screen Nurse

Registered Nurse specializing in WHS in the Film and Entertainment Industries Advanced Wilderness Life Support, Master Occupational Health and Safety Mgt.

78 Waterview Street, MONA VALE, NSW, 2103.

Mobile: 0408 209897

E-mail: julie@deakins.net.au

Booking Agent (Aus Crew): (02) 9427 4444

Registered Nurse:

Australian Health Practitioner Registration - Registered Nurse.	No:	NMW0001253245
Safety Institute of Australia/ Australia Institute of Health and Safety	No:	6869
Working With Children Check	No:	WWC0044677E

Full-time Credits Include:

(Full CV Available on request)

The Drovers Wife	2019	Feature	Bunya Productions
Penguin Bloom	2019	Feature	Penguin Bloom Film Production
Child of Osiris	2015	Si-Fi Feature	Storm Vision Entertainment
Love Child S1,S2 and S3	2013-15	TV Drama	Playmaker
I Will Survive	2012	Reality TV	Fremantle Media
The Renovators	2011	Reality TV	Shine Australia (Safety and Nurse)
My Place 2	2010	TV Drama	Matchbox (Fig Tree Productions)
Junior MasterChef	2010	Reality TV	Shine Australia
Minute to Win It	2010	TV Game	Shine Australia
Underbelly III The Golden Mile	2009	TV Drama	Channel 9
Life @ 5	2009	Documentary	Heiress Films
X-men origins - Wolverine	2008	Feature	Wolverine Films (OHS Systems/Nurse)
Australia (The Movie)	2007-08	Feature	Bazmark Film (OHS Systems/Nurse)
Heroes Mountain	2001	Telemovie	Columbia Pictures (Thredbo Prod's)
Sydney Olympics Ceremonies	2000	Sydney Olympics	Medical Team - SOCOG
Jag	1999	US TV Drama	Paramount Pictures
The Red Planet	1999	US Feature	Warner Brothers
Airtight	1999	Telemovie	Producer: Ross Matthews
Birthday Girl	1999	UK Feature	Miramax
Police Rescue Movie + Series 2 to 5	1992-96	TV Drama + F	Southern Star / ABC TV

2019 Freelance/Part Time/ Blocks:

The Commons (D) (Block 1 & 2 and 2nd Unit); Teen Moms (Doco style reality); The Secrets She Keeps (D); Love You Like That (F) Bundeena Location, TVCs – for Prodigious, Fox Sport, GoodOil, Collider, Compass, Rabbit Content, Revolver, Scoundrel, Sweet Shop.

2018 Freelance/Part-Time:

Secret City, Doctor Doctor 2 - babies, Palm Beach #F, The Other Guy - babies, and predominantly TVCs.

2017 Freelance/Part-Time:

Maelstrom/Pacific Rim 2 (F); A Place to Call Home – babies; Home & Away (D); TADA (Kids Music Clips); Love Child 4 (D); The Other Guy (D); Jays Jungle Series 4; Fighting Season; Mr. In-between (D); Channel 10 Promos; plus a variety of TVCs, Stills, Castings, Corporate, and events.

2016 Freelance/Part-Time:

A Place to Call Home – babies; Doctor Doctor (D); Deep Water (D); Australia's Next Top Model (Safety); Bond (D); The Living Room; Channel 7 Promos; plus a variety of TVCs, Stills and Scouting for Big House Locations

2015 Freelance/Part-Time:

Home & Away (D); ABC TV Promos; Ready for This (D); How Not To Behave (C); Hit List (Docudrama); Janet King (D); Here Come The Habibs (D); Secret City (D); Australia's Next Top Model (Safety); The Living Room; Channel 10 promos; plus a variety of TVCs, docos, small films, stills and Scouting for Big House Locations

2014 Freelance/Part-Time:

Gods of Egypt (F); Home & Away (D); Rake (D); The Hiding (D); Wonderland (D); In Your Dreams (D); Australia; The Story of Us (D); My Kitchen Rules (R); Channel 9 Promos; Maximum Choppage (Kids Drama); plus a variety of TVCs, small films, safety consultations.

2013 Freelance/Part-Time:

Fury Road (SFX Unit plus Sydney main unit); Unbroken (F): Devil's Playground (D); Wonderland (D); Redfern Now 2 (D); Rake (D); The Moody's (D); plus a variety of TVC, Reality TV, doco, small film and Scouting for Big House Locations.

2011-2012 Freelance/Part-Time:

The Great Gatsby (Stunts and kids); Brothers in Arms; Home and Away; Dance Academy; Packed to the Rafters; Moody Christmas, plus various TVCs, small films

Qualifications:

Master in Occupational Health and Safety Management- studied at UTS, graduated 2005. Registered Nurse – trained Royal North Shore Hospital graduated 1980

Short Courses/Conferences in the past few years:

2020 Covid Infection Control Training

2020 WHO- Training Module 1 (Pandemics) and writing industry protocols.

2019 Workplace Health and Safety Law Conference (Thomson Reuters)

2019 Major Trauma Management (Ausmed)

2019 Understanding Personality Disorders Seminar – Mental Health (Ausmed)

2019 Diabetes Nursing Management (Ausmed)

2018 Disaster Nursing Conference – Brisbane (Ausmed)

2018 SunSafe (WorkCover NSW)

2017 Rescus@The Park Conference (National Resuscitation Council)

2017 Children: Managing Injuries and Trauma (AusMed)

2017 National Workers Compensation Summit

2016 First Aid recertification

2015 Trauma across the Spectrum update

2015 Strapit taping and Gripit Kinesiology Course

2014 Infant Mental Health Conference

2014 Emergency Dept Nurse Practitioner's Conference

2013 Trauma Across the Spectrum (AusMed) and also Wound Management (Ausmed)

2012 NSW Safety Conference (SIA)

2012 Advanced Wilderness Life Support (Southern Wilderness Medicine Group NZ./ School of Medicine, University of Utah)

2011 and 2012 Safety for the Sydney Festival

2003 to 2011 OHS lecturer (Casual): AFTRS; NIDA

2003 to 2005 OHS Project Manager, Media Entertainment and Arts Alliance (Contractor) 1990 to 2018 Freelance Registered Nurse - Film Industry.

Worked on a large variety of programs and commercials

Qualifications and experience both rural and urban nursing, workplace training, occupational health and safety.

Equipment: Emergency medical kit: First Aid Kits: Industrial A, B, and C kits, oxygen therapy, Automatic External Defibrillator (AED). Range of medical equipment/therapy options is available for management of common injuries and conditions on location. Paediatric: child and baby equipment is also available.

CV. J Deakins. Updated Dec 2019